TAKING IN CHARGE NOTICE ROADS ACT 1993

In accordance with the provisions of Section 11 of the Roads Act, 1993, South Dublin County Council hereby gives notice of its intention to consider Taking in Charge:

BAWNOGUE SHOPPING CENTRE CARPARK, CLONDALKIN, DUBLIN 22

The Council also considers the Taking in Charge of open spaces, sewers, watermains or drains within the attendant ground of the carpark.

This matter will be considered by South Dublin County Council at a Council Meeting on 12th February 2024 at:

South Dublin County Council Headquarters, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24., D24 YNN5.

Maps showing the area to be taken in charge are available for viewing at the Council's public Consultation portal at http://consult.sdublincoco.ie from Thursday 2nd November 2023 until Thursday 14th December 2023 inclusive.

Objections or representations regarding the above proposal may be made via the portal or in writing to the Senior Executive Officer, Land Use, Planning and Transportation Department, South Dublin County Council County Hall, Tallaght, Dublin 24, D24 YNN5

The latest date for receipt of postal objections or representations or via the portal is **6:00 pm on Thursday 14th December**

NOTE: Please make your submission by one medium only. All submissions should include your name. It should be noted that the Freedom of Information Act, 1997 (as amended) applies to all records held by South Dublin County Council. South Dublin County Council's Personal Data Privacy Statements can be viewed at www.sdcc.ie and all personal data will be retained in line with statutory requirements.

Mick Mulhern, Director, Land Use, Planning and Transportation, South Dublin County Council

Date of Public Notice: 2nd November 2023.

Web: www.sdcc.ie



Tallaght Echo 15x3 111.75mm CM